point2

Net remuneration £125,323
(€146,730)

wages/salary £50,570 (€59,207) £69,892
(€81,829)

On-cost1 % 25% On-cost % 31% 11%

On-cost £31,331
(€36,681)

On-cost £15,727(€18,413) £8,683 (€10,166)

Total £156,653
(€156,653)

 £66,297(€66,297) £78,575
(€91,989)

weeks per year 42 weeks per year 42.6 44

hours per week 41.4 hours per week 37.5 35

minutes per year 104,328 minutes per year 95,850 92,400

£ per GP minute £1.50 (€1.76) £ per pharmacist
minute

£0.69 (€0.80) £0.85 (€1.0)

excl. practice expenses   excl. overheads

Uplifted to 2022/23 prices

1SG / PHS WF assumption

2Pharmacy salaries calculated at the mid-point of the Senior Pharmacist scale including PRSI and 10%
non-pay costs

http://www.eprescribingtoolkit.com/wp-content/uploads/2013/11/PatientSafetyMedsSystematicReview.pdf
http://www.eprescribingtoolkit.com/wp-content/uploads/2013/11/PatientSafetyMedsSystematicReview.pdf
https://doi.org/10.1136/bmjopen-2021-055551

107106

iSIMPATHY Evaluation Report

Table 27: Medication differences

Number of occurrences of
medication difference

Region
Total

Total medication

increase/ decreaseMedication difference
before/ after review

1 ROI 2 NI 3 Scotland

-18 1 1 -18

-16 1 1 -16

-13 3 3 -13

-12 2 2 -12

-10 4 4 -10

-9 3 2 5 -9

-8 9 9 -8

-7 16 1 17 -7

-6 36 1 3 40 -6

-5 43 3 5 51 -5

-4 83 8 16 107 -4

-3 158 11 50 219 -3

-2 301 31 115 447 -2

-1 438 117 199 754 -1

0 633 261 237 1,131 0

1 133 114 46 293 1

2 39 40 7 86 2

3 4 19 1 24 3

4 3 3 6 4

5 2 2 1 5 5

6 1 2 3 6

7 1 1 7

10 1 1 10

Grand Total 1,915 614 681 3,210 Grand Total

Note: includes 18 non-validated cases across the three regions

Table 28: Cost per item assumptions

Cost per item
assumptions

ROI NI Scotland

Average Cost per item
(inflated to 2022 prices)

£15.32
(€17.94)

£12.04
(€14.10)

£12.04
(€14.10)

Number of repeats per
item stopped (chronic)

1+12 1+12 1+12

Table 29: Summary of QALY loss and healthcare costs associated with Eadon scores

Eadon score description ScHARR QALY ScHARR Cost3

min max average min max average